HUSCHBLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: OCTOBER 27, 2021

Services

Asbestos Litigation

Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution

Product Liability

Product Safety

Toxic Tort

Industry

Manufacturing

Professional

JENNIFER L. DLUGOSZ CHICAGO: 312.655.1500 JEN.DLUGOSZ@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

Jen Dlugosz Named Vice Chair of DRI Toxic Tort and Environmental Law Committee

Husch Blackwell's Jen Dlugosz has been named Vice Chair of the Defense Research Institute's (DRI) Toxic Tort and Environmental Law Committee.

Dlugosz, a partner based in the firm's The Link virtual office, focuses her litigation practice on toxic tort, product liability and product safety matters. She has been a member of the DRI Toxic Tort Committee since 2011 and has served as its Young Lawyer Liaison, Membership Chair and Program Vice Chair. She also serves as the 2022 Program Chair for the committee's conference, scheduled for March 14-16, 2022 in Atlanta, GA.

DRI is the largest international membership organization of attorneys defending the interests of business and individuals in civil litigation.